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Monday   6:00 pm Lanes 1 - 24
Thank you for bowling with us! We hope to see you next season!

USBC Certification:
Team Standings In Each Division

Points Points Team Scratch High High
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers

LAKE
1 15 6 BUCKEYE 14 2 902 27896 1104 2009
2 8 1 AMHERST 14 1 1014 27339 1121 2237
3 10 10 NORTH RIDGEVILLE 11 5 807 24222 984 1861
4 20 4 BEREA-MIDPARK 11 3 947 24085 1095 2160
5 18 9 NORTH OLMSTED 11 5 784 24081 999 1909
6 21 3 AVON LAKE 10 7 763 24179 887 1700
7 2 2 AVON 9 6 838 23317 982 1877
8 14 11 OLMSTED FALLS 7½ 8½ 692 21278 874 1713
9 17 5 BRUNSWICK 6 10 766 22675 863 1673

10 19 12 WESTLAKE 5 10 716 16053 837 1606
11 1 8 MIDVIEW 4½ 11½ 710 18330 615 1227
12 16 7 ELYRIA 2 14 589 17944 785 1520

ERIE
1 13 19 KEYSTONE 13 2 890 25142 1030 2029
2 3 14 BROOKSIDE 10 5 708 22667 991 1784
3 12 20 LUTHERAN WEST 8 8 808 20890 1039 1799
4 7 15 CLEARVIEW 8 8 603 20621 897 1566
5 11 18 FIRELANDS 7 8 650 19959 809 1603
6 22 13 BLACK RIVER 6 10 657 18677 743 1452
7 5 23 OBERLIN 5 11 627 18648 825 1597
8 24 21 MEDINA 4 0 903 7445 1056 1965
9 6 17 FAIRVIEW PARK 3 13 747 13719 0 0

10 9 22 OPEN DOOR 2 14 527 11093 0 0
11 4 24 WELLINGTON 1 15 644 8010 0 0
12 23 16 COLUMBIA 0 17 600 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- Total WON
1-2 NORTH RIDGEVILLE 827 895 1722 0 <---> BEREA-MIDPARK 955 843 1798 1
3-4 ELYRIA 769 728 1497 0 <---> AVON 880 969 1849 1
5-6 BROOKSIDE 774 806 1580 0 <---> BUCKEYE 1021 947 1968 1
7-8 WESTLAKE 629 684 1313 0 <---> AMHERST 1010 1099 2109 1

9-10 MIDVIEW 371 391 762 0 <---> CLEARVIEW 738 828 1566 1
11-12 KEYSTONE 907 866 1773 0 <---> NORTH OLMSTED 980 837 1817 1
13-14 FAIRVIEW PARK 525 511 1036 1 <---> BLACK RIVER 467 474 941 0
15-16 OBERLIN 560 533 1093 0 <---> AVON LAKE 813 846 1659 1
17-18 WELLINGTON 313 341 654 0 <---> BRUNSWICK 726 710 1436 1
19-20 OLMSTED FALLS 716 782 1498 1 <---> OPEN DOOR 365 395 760 0
21-22 COLUMBIA 0 0 0 0 <---> FIRELANDS 0 0 0 0
23-24 LUTHERAN WEST 0 0 0 0 <---> MEDINA 0 0 0 0

Individual High Averages
185.85 JAYDEN STEWART 183.15 CAMERON OCEPEK 183.10 RJ ASCHENBACH
175.88 JORGE ROSARIO JR 175.45 CARSTEN HARTSHORN 173.88 ANDREW NICKOLAY

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Division #1 - LAKE

Scratch Game 1099 AMHERST 1021 BUCKEYE 980 NORTH OLMSTED
Scratch Series 2109 AMHERST 1968 BUCKEYE 1849 AVON

Team Division #2 - ERIE
Scratch Game 907 KEYSTONE 828 CLEARVIEW 806 BROOKSIDE
Scratch Series 1773 KEYSTONE 1580 BROOKSIDE 1566 CLEARVIEW

LAKE
Scratch Game 267 NICK RASH 246 AARON JOHNSON 232 CARSTEN HARTSHORN
Scratch Series 423 NICK RASH 412 CARSTEN HARTSHORN 410 JAYDAN BRINGO
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ERIE
Scratch Game 189 PARKER COMBARARE 176 KEYSTONE BAKER 171 XANDER O'BRIEN

171 ZACHARY SKOMROCK
Scratch Series 333 ZACHARY SKOMROCK 330 PARKER COMBARARE 329 KEYSTONE BAKER

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - LAKE

Scratch Game 1121 AMHERST 1104 BUCKEYE 1095 BEREA-MIDPARK
Scratch Series 2237 AMHERST 2160 BEREA-MIDPARK 2009 BUCKEYE

Team Division #2 - ERIE
Scratch Game 1056 MEDINA 1039 LUTHERAN WEST 1030 KEYSTONE
Scratch Series 2029 KEYSTONE 1965 MEDINA 1799 LUTHERAN WEST

LAKE
Scratch Game 267 NICK RASH 263 RJ ASCHENBACH 252 JEFF HEIKKINEN
Scratch Series 442 JAYDEN STEWART 440 SYLAR FOWLER 437 JORGE ROSARIO JR

ERIE
Scratch Game 264 ZACHARY SKOMROCK 237 SULLIVAN SMITH 235 ANDREW NICKOLAY
Scratch Series 429 ANDREW NICKOLAY 417 TRITON RUPERT 412 ZACHARY SKOMROCK

Team Rosters
1 - AMHERST

High High High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
AIDEN CAWRSE 1056 8 132 183 183
WILLIAM PERRIS 2396 15 159 221 221 376
JACOB STEWART 3608 21 171 192 191 234 425
RJ ASCHENBACH 3845 21 183 202 144 263 398
ZADEN WATKINS 1476 8 184 211 413
JAYDEN STEWART 3717 20 185 179 174 235 442
JAYDAN BRINGO 3760 22 170 205 205 227 410
AMHERST BAKER 4249 28 151 112 164 214 379
AMHERST SAW1 861 7 123 138 261
AMHERST SAW2 216 2 108 136 136
JEFF HEIKKINEN 1720 11 156 120 252 252
DOMINIC CRUZ 435 5 87 121 121

2 - AVON
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
NOAH FORBIS 3227 22 146 149 161 192 358
CAMERON OCEPEK 3663 20 183 181 212 215 429
CALEB CAKOWSKI 0 0 120 0 0
SAM PLAS 2850 24 118 139 116 178 306
MATTHEW SHELDON 4393 28 156 141 213 229 383
COLIN STEWART 2302 20 115 122 214 313
CARTER STORCH 2790 23 121 133 173 300
AVON BAKER 3759 28 134 137 145 173 342
AVON SAW1 225 2 112 139 139
AVON SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
NATE SANCHEZ 108 1 108 108 108

3 - AVON LAKE
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
DOMINICK BALLISTR 3646 29 125 157 138 165 312
CHARLES JOHN 3488 25 139 226 380
LUCAS GERHAN 2288 21 108 84 149 265
TRISTAN MOUNSEY 2685 26 103 104 137 259
ETHAN NEUHOFF 3465 27 128 106 164 304
ANDREW ROLLINS 3205 20 160 181 151 200 387
A.L. BAKER 3905 32 122 121 162 176 297
A.L. SAW1 446 4 111 85 141 141
A.L. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
CHRIS RICHARD 774 4 193 166 204 210 404
VAUGHN KOCKA 277 2 138 144 277

4 - BEREA-MIDPARK
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
JONATHAN AMSDEN 2719 19 143 103 180 340
CONNER WELCHECK 2148 18 119 136 102 185 323
CORBIN JOHNSON 3510 22 159 167 171 247 392
JORGE ROSARIO JR 2814 16 175 225 437
LOGAN FREEMAN 1543 9 171 217 358
NICK RASH 1444 8 180 267 156 267 423
MASON WAGNER 2845 20 142 125 168 182 326
B.M. BAKER 3938 26 151 157 145 198 379
B.M. SAW1 126 1 126 126 126
B.M. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
MAX BENITEZ 1736 10 173 200 400
NOLEN DLUGOKECKI 101 1 101 101 101 101
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5 - BRUNSWICK
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
WILLIAM MOLNAR 2436 18 135 90 112 171 331
COLLIN BODIE 295 2 147 150 295
BRANDON SHEWELL 334 3 111 86 134 134
WYATT SMITH 1986 18 110 90 149 266
AUSTIN VORACEK 2079 14 148 175 130 186 354
JAXON FRONSEE 2888 25 115 115 123 140 270
WYATT ALBRIGHT 3234 24 134 116 136 173 334
AUSTIN VORST 1922 18 106 136 242
BRUNSWICK BAKER 3896 30 129 140 123 161 299
BRUNSWICK SAW1 132 1 132 132 132
BRUNSWICK SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
DEVON DRAKE 1863 17 109 144 258

6 - BUCKEYE
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
BILLY THOMPSON 4030 24 167 189 179 221 402
GAVIIN WALTOS 2051 14 146 135 242 358
JIMMY CERVENAK 1721 14 122 144 158 271
CARSTEN HARTSHO 3509 20 175 232 180 232 412
CAMERON GALLION 3023 20 151 121 193 347
ANTHONY PRITCHA 1983 14 141 193 275
DREW GILMORE 826 7 118 143 255
BUCKEYE SAW1 1806 15 120 108 173 292
BUCKEYE SAW2 482 4 120 144 144
BUCKEYE BAKER 4742 32 148 204 183 209 387
EVAN THOMASON 959 8 119 140 140 233
AARON READER 2230 15 148 153 199 337

7 - ELYRIA
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
JAYLIN WHITNEY 609 5 121 141 210
BRANDON SANABRI 2294 23 99 115 71 130 254
JABAREH HOWARD 2363 23 102 132 146 146 278
DAVON BROWN 1695 23 73 100 88 107 188
MASON SCHEIDER 3064 29 105 127 163 163 290
GABRIEL LAWSON 1696 19 89 130 224
OWEN HALFHILL 1540 12 128 176 131 176 307
ELYRIA BAKER 3039 30 101 119 129 143 260
ELYRIA SAW1 99 1 99 99 99
ELYRIA SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
LIAM AMATO 608 4 152 188 321
GABRIEL MARQUEZ 104 1 104 104 104

8 - MIDVIEW
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
BENNETT SHICK 3625 30 120 155 167 167 324
CARSON SMITH 357 4 89 97 192
SYLAR FOWLER 4258 32 133 135 167 246 440
JERRID FRANKS 3919 26 150 204 359
MIDVIEW BAKER 3150 32 98 81 57 148 251
MIDVIEW SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
MIDVIEW SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
JOSH RANKIN 2706 26 104 159 283
CONNOR NOWAK 315 2 157 203 315

9 - NORTH OLMSTED
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
CARTER RIGO 2335 22 106 92 136 248
PATRICK WILGUS 3116 24 129 171 157 171 328
COLLIN KESSLER 2464 20 123 132 129 161 294
AIDEN OUELLETTE 3683 25 147 209 149 209 388
ZAYNE PLOWMAN 3662 22 166 187 151 227 415
NATHAN REED 2487 22 113 80 142 260
BRAYDEN SMITH 539 6 89 114 114
N.O. BAKER 4359 30 145 189 171 205 369
N.O. SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
N.O. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
BRADY TABAR 297 2 148 166 297
ROWAN DUPRA 333 2 166 199 333

10 - NORTH RIDGEVILLE
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
KAELIAN COLE 3681 26 141 144 144 196 356
DAWSON DAVIS 2819 26 108 118 90 146 284
DAVID PETO 2775 20 138 112 175 313
APOLLO SLONE 2838 23 123 143 125 159 283
GRIFFIN STYPA 3662 24 152 129 183 346
AARON JOHNSON 3648 25 145 145 246 246 393
N.R. BAKER 4100 30 136 165 161 174 326
N.R. SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
N.R. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
ADAM FARRIS 699 4 174 192 364

11 - OLMSTED FALLS
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
DANIEL HANNA 2661 23 115 105 124 165 307
MIKEY JERNEJCIC 317 2 158 165 317
AARON MEZINGER 3115 27 115 81 124 166 275
JACK MINOR 2691 28 96 115 123 140 238
LUKE TONISSEN 2269 25 90 88 125 215
O.F. BAKER 3555 30 118 103 133 171 303
O.F. SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
O.F. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
BRADLEY MILLER 3364 22 152 166 190 196 362
CASEY HOLLIS 3306 21 157 146 198 359

12 - WESTLAKE
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
NATHAN SCOTT 0 0 120 0 0
RAY SAUER 2880 24 120 101 92 171 311
GRIFFIN McCOY 2774 22 126 88 129 215 372
CALEB ANDERSON 2749 24 114 79 115 154 264
WESTLAKE BAKER 2628 24 109 101 137 162 285
SETH EAGLE 3067 24 127 99 108 171 305
PETER MORGAN 1955 20 97 161 103 161 264
WESTLAKE SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
WESTLAKE SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
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13 - BLACK RIVER
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
ALEXANDER DAVIS 2733 23 118 102 109 170 295
TRISTAN SMITH 2518 22 114 153 273
GREGORY FAULK 658 4 164 180 333
KEVIN WILLIAMS 1944 25 77 75 104 134 261
GAVIN CORTESE 2384 25 95 92 86 136 237
LIAM JOBE 2696 30 89 98 83 121 223
B.R. BAKER 3005 32 93 100 92 142 227
B.R. SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
B.R. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
WYATT KNEUSS 1259 10 125 144 267
PORTER TROY 981 9 109 150 253
TROY PORTER 499 4 124 142 256

14 - BROOKSIDE
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
CAMERON BELL 2398 18 133 115 125 193 312
GAVYN CLARK 3084 22 140 122 165 184 339
JACOB GRAYSHAW 755 8 94 114 114
CONNER LEIGHTY 684 7 97 91 126 126
CAMERON MOORE 561 5 112 156 156 156
ERIC SMITH 2657 20 132 109 179 334
COLE TOMANEK 2934 21 139 170 151 185 321
LEONARDO ZURAWS 356 3 118 147 147
ETHAN GREENE 2468 19 129 103 179 325
BRROKSIDE BAKER 3824 28 136 155 118 176 350
BROOKSIDE SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
BROOKSIDE SAW2 0 0 120 0 0

15 - CLEARVIEW
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
KAYDEN MOORE 1299 15 86 113 192
MIKKEL DAMGAARD 2369 20 118 127 189 327
PARKER COMBARAR 3305 27 122 141 189 189 330
THOMAS TORRES II 183 2 91 106 183
JERIMIAH MARTINEZ 1152 11 104 137 236
ADRIAN ARROYO 824 10 82 67 130 211
NATE LANZO 3011 24 125 123 169 174 303
DONALD HITCHENS I 1317 17 77 101 101 195
CLEARVIEW BAKER 3467 32 108 103 165 165 268
CLEARVIEW SAW1 439 5 87 89 118 118
CLEARVIEW SAW2 90 1 90 90 90
JIMMY PHILLIPS 3165 24 131 143 149 201 334

16 - COLUMBIA
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
CHASE MESTER 0 0 120 0 0
MASON MESCAN 0 0 120 0 0
COLUMBIA BAKER 0 0 120 0 0
COLUMBIA SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
COLUMBIA SAW2 0 0 120 0 0

17 - FAIRVIEW PARK
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
KALEN GAVEL 3330 28 118 139 165 168 306
CAMERON REHOR 3769 26 144 156 113 195 373
SULLIVAN SMITH 2045 12 170 237 393
LEO FEAGLER 0 0 120 0 0
F.P. BAKER 2250 30 75 86 86 132 236
F.P. SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
F.P. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
QUENTON PESTA 2325 24 96 144 147 147 291

18 - FIRELANDS
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
JAXSON BECKER-BA 836 10 83 134 252
MICHAEL CAMPBELL 679 7 97 124 222
LOGAN FUHRMAN 3527 29 121 207 367
DOMINIC HUGHEY 2316 23 100 138 236
LEVI HUGHEY 2107 18 117 177 303
CONNOR WATCHOR 3316 25 132 171 308
LIAM WOODIN 1676 18 93 128 230
FIRELANDS BAKER 3060 29 105 136 244
FIRELANDS SAW1 259 3 86 98 172
FIRELANDS SAW2 70 1 70 70 70
RHYS DAVIS 2113 16 132 196 318

19 - KEYSTONE
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
ANDREW NICKOLAY 4521 26 173 102 146 235 429
NATHAN LEE 0 0 120 0 0
XANDER O'BRIEN 3952 26 152 171 123 193 355
LUCAS McMULLEN 4386 28 156 144 154 222 346
ZACHARY SKOMROC 4673 28 166 171 162 264 412
GRAYSON MCDOWEL 2220 18 123 166 105 167 296
CODY VARGO 1266 14 90 142 226
KEYSTONE BAKER 4124 28 147 153 176 201 340
KEYSTONE SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
KEYSTONE SAW2 0 0 120 0 0

20 - LUTHERAN WEST
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
MATT SCHRECENGO 735 4 183 198 391
JACOB KEMPER 2519 19 132 168 295
LINUS GARTMAN 2284 19 120 162 296
BARDHAN PRADHAN 2626 22 119 150 291
JOEY VERCIGLIO 3681 24 153 196 371
NICK DRAKE 1424 14 101 139 208
GABI MALLIAS 870 12 72 120 120
L.W. BAKER 3304 30 110 234 346
L.W. SAW1 77 1 77 77 77
L.W. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
NATHAN MIREE 571 9 63 83 83
MATT RYAN 2512 18 139 194 334
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21 - MEDINA
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
AIDEN BARONOVAT 767 5 153 192 330
CALEB GORMAN 595 4 148 189 189
BRAEDEN HUTH 393 3 131 172 172
TRITON RUPERT 1508 8 188 222 417
LOGAN ENGLEHEIDT 942 6 157 177 325
NICHOLAS BELICKA 507 4 126 159 159
MEDINA BAKER 1335 8 166 223 375
MEDINA SAW1 129 1 129 129 129
MEDINA SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
JOSHUA HERMAN 723 5 144 175 241
NICHOLAS GERHERT 546 4 136 145 145

22 - OPEN DOOR
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
CONNOR PAPPAS 0 0 120 0 0
LIAM MILLER 2972 30 99 101 112 131 239
MOSHI HARP 2153 30 71 78 107 118 185
MATT BAKER 2005 26 77 80 82 124 238
RICHY WEAVER 1460 16 91 119 213
O.D. BAKER 1670 24 69 106 94 106 200
O.D. SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
O.D. SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
ZANJAN COOK 833 6 138 169 315

23 - OBERLIN
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
WILLIAM McFARLAN 1159 13 89 137 237
RAYSHAUN WOMAC 2335 20 116 186 357
ISAIAH CAUDILL 1726 17 101 132 248
JADEN BROWN 2766 23 120 179 333
KAISER THOMPSON 2562 21 122 108 131 165 321
BODHI DUMONT 1272 16 79 119 129 129 248
OBERLIN BAKER 3182 28 113 91 69 183 327
OBERLIN SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
OBERLIN SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
AMIREY WETHERBEE 2504 16 156 113 110 188 357
RUSSELL SHELTON 953 9 105 129 94 139 223
PEYTON CAWTHERN 189 1 189 189 189

24 - WELLINGTON
High High High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- Game Sers
CHRIS PAPADOPOUL 0 0 120 0 0
A.J. EVANS 3353 28 119 115 140 153 290
AYMAN EBEID 3266 28 116 140 154 159 294
WELLINGTON BAKER 1391 28 49 58 47 115 212
WELLINGTON SAW1 0 0 120 0 0
WELLINGTON SAW2 0 0 120 0 0
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